

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4899-4901/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2011 in CRLA Nos.145, 247 and 336 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVI PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Wajahat Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
for Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.1 has circulated a letter praying
for four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|