

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 4899-4901 OF
2012

Ravi Prakash ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. & Anr. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counsel for respondent No.1 has circulated a letter praying for four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. As prayed, adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate has on 27th August, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of common Respondent No.1/State. Copy of the same is included at page Nos.117 to 124 in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 in all the above matters and has also filed common Counter Affidavit in the form of paper books which are placed with Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

..contd

..2..

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day."

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate
2. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate
3. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/sk